
Name Title Organization Email Phone
Adam Maddux Sewer Lead Man City of Mt. Juliet amaddux@cityofmtjuliet.org 615-773-7957
Agatha McCollum Transportation Specialist 2 Tennessee Department of Transportation agatha.mccollum@tn.gov 615-741-1664
Alan Thompson Vice President Ragan-Smith-Associates, Inc. athompson@ragansmith.com 615-244-8591
Amanda Hall Historic Preservation Intern City of Franklin historicpreservation@franklintn.gov 615-550-6730
Andrew Orr Sustainability/Grants Coordinator City of Franklin andrew.orr@franklintn.gov 615.550.6741
Andy King Fire Marshal City of Franklin andyk@franklintn.gov 615-791-3270
Ann Petersen Alderman City of Franklin annpetersen@comcast.net 615-794-6033
Anne Wallace Mayor's Office City of Knoxville awallace@cityofknoxville.org 865-215-2644
Atha Comiskey Coordinator Clean Cities of Middle Tennessee cleancitiesmidtn@comcast.net 615-884-4908
Becky Taylor Program Administrator Clean Air Partnership btaylor@tmagroup.org 615-628-0254
Beverly Ammarell Traffic Engineer Metro Nashville Public Works Department beverly.ammarell@nashville.gov 615-880-1664
Bill Floyd Mayor City of Decatur wffloyd@bellsouth.net 404-370-4100
Bob Murphy President RPM Transportation Consultants bobmurphy@rpmtraffic.net 615-370-8410
Bob Weithofer Engineer Metro Nashville Public Works Department robert.weithofer@nashville.gov 615-862-8597
Brad Winkle Tennessee Area Manager Long Engineering bwinkler@longeng.com 615-221-1131
Brandon Baxter Project Manager Ragan-Smith-Associates, Inc. bbaxter@ragansmith.com 615-244-8591
Brenda Bernards Senior Planner Metro Nashville Planning Department brenda.bernards@nashville.gov 615-862-7189
Calveta Burger Business Manager The TMA Group CBurger@tmagroup.org 615-628-0257
Casey Binion Sewer Lead Man City of Mt. Juliet cbinion@cityofmtjuliet.org 615-773-7957
Chin-Cheng Chen Associate Transportation Engineer Nashville Area MPO chen@nashvillempo.org 615-862-7215
Chris Camp President Lose & Associates, Inc ccamp@loseassoc.com 615-242-0040
Cindy Wood Planner III Metro Nashville Planning Department cynthia.wood@nashville.gov 615-862-7166
Cliff Smith Sr. VP Community Development Southern Land Company cliff.smith@southernland.com 615-778-3150
Dale Thomas Member Franklin Transit Authority dale.o.thomas@gmail.com 615-417-7409
Daniel Allen Staff Engineer City of Franklin dan.allen@franklintn.gov 615-791-3212
Daniel Klatt Owner Klatt2Design dan@klatt2design.com 615 337 8071
Dave Keiser Program Director Cumberland Region Tomorrow davek@cumberlandregiontomorrow.org 615-986-2698
Debbie Henry Executive Director The TMA Group dhenry@tmagroup.org 615-628-0264
Diana Benedict TN Safe Routes to School Coodinator Tennessee Department of Transportation Diana.Benedict@tn.gov 615-253-2421
Diane Thorne Chief Regional Transportation Director The TMA Group dthorne@tmagroup.org 615-628-0266
Dironna Moore Belton Transportation Planner IV Tennessee Department of Transportation Dironna.Belton@tn.gov 615-253-1035
Dr. Bridget Jones Executive Director Cumberland Region Tomorrow bridget@cumberlandregiontomorrow.org 615-986-2699
Elizabeth Emslie Assistant Planning Director Rutherford County eemslie@rutherfordcounty.org 615-898-7730
Ellen Zavisca Transportation Planner Knoxville Regional Transportation Planning Organization ellen.zavisca@knoxtrans.org 865-215-3818
Emily Hunter Principal Planner City of Franklin emily.hunter@franklintn.gov 615-791-3212
Emily Stewart Graduate Student- MPO Intern Vanderbilt University | Nashville Area MPO emily.d.stewart@vanderbilt.edu 615-496-8635
Eric Gardner Engineering Director City of Franklin ericg@franklintn.gov 615-550-6662
Eric Howell Intern Nashville Area MPO howell@nashvillempo.org 615-862-7172
Eric Stuckey City Administrator City of Franklin eric.stuckey@franklintn.gov 615-550-6605
Felix Castrodad Transportation Planner Nashville Area MPO castrodad@nashvillempo.org 615-862-7157
Fred Boykin Commissioner City of Decatur fboykin@bicyclesouth.com 404-370-4101
Fred Rogers Planning Director City of Hendersonville frogers@hvilletn.org 615-264-5316
Freddie O'Connell President Walk/Bike Nashville tfo@alumni.brown.edu 615-260-0005
Gary Ferguson Transportation Planner Tennessee Department of Transportation gary.ferguson@tn.gov 615-253-1030
Gary Gaston Design Studio Director Nashville Civic Design Center ggaston@tennessee.edu 615-248-4280
Gena Gilliam Transportation Planner 3 Tennessee Department of Transportation gena.gilliam@tn.gov 615-253-7692
Gregory  Horton Transportation planner 3 Tennessee Department of Transportation Gregory.Horton@tn.gov 615-741-0967
James D Everett Project Manager Lose & Associates, Inc. jeverett@loseassoc.com 615-242-0040
Jay Cameli Planning Commission Chairman City of Mt. Juliet jhamblen@cityofmtjuliet.org 615-773-6237
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Jay Norris Special Projects Engineer Tennessee Department of Transportation jay.norris@tn.gov 615-350-4044
Jeff Jones Director, Design Division Tennessee Department of Transportation Jeff.C.Jones@tn.gov 615-741-2221
Jennifer Carlat Manager, Community Planning and Design Metro Nashville Planning Department jennifer.carlat@nashville.gov 615-862-7210
Jessica Wilson Transportation Planner Tennessee Department of Transportation Jessica.L.Wilson@tn.gov 615-741-5025
Jill Hall Transportation Planner Clarksville Urbanized Area MPO jhall@cityofclarksville.com 931-645-7448
Jim Sarr Project Manager Wilbur Smith Associates jsarr@wilbursmith.com 615-771-2466 
Jim Svoboda Community Development Coordinator City of Gallatin jim.svoboda@gallatin-tn.gov 615-451-5796
Jim Waters Assistant Director - Region 2 Design Tennessee Department of Transportation jim.waters@tn.gov 615-741-0450
Joan Randall Assistant Professor Vanderbilt Institute for Obesity & Metabolism joan.a.randall@vanderbilt.edu 615-936-2909
John Cannon Scheduling and Service Planning Manager Nashville Metropolitan Transit Authority | RTA john.cannon@nashville.gov 615-862-6149
John Hunter Chief Traffic Engineer City of Knoxville JTHunter@cityofknoxville.org 865-215-6100
John Saxton Commissioner City of Franklin Sustainability Commission no1tig@comcast.net 615-591-6415
John Schroer Mayor City of Franklin john.schroer@franklintn.gov 615-550-6605
Joni Priest Planner - Design Studio Metro Nashville Planning Department joni.priest@nashville.gov 615-862-7165
Katherine Schoch Assistant Director of Codes and Planning City of Gallatin Katherine.Schoch@gallatin-tn.gov 615-451-5968
Kathryn Withers Planner III Metro Nashville Planning Department kathryn.withers@nashville.gov 615-862-7193
Ken A. Scalf, AIA, LEED AP Chairman Franklin Sustainability Commission kascalf@gmail.com 615-418-2346
Ken Moore Alderman, TMA Board member City of Franklin ken.moore@franklin-gov.com 615-794-9863
Kenton Dickerson Independent Living Specialist Center for Independent Living of Middle Tennessee kenton_d@tndisability.org 615-292-5803
Kevin Comstock ITS Project Manager City of Franklin kevinc@franklintn.gov 615-550-6672
Kevin Rigsby Town Planner Town of Smyrna kevin.rigsby@townofsmyrna.org 615-355-5706
Kevin Tilbury Principal Gresham, Smith and Partners kevin_tilbury@gspnet.com 615-770-8569
Kirk Bednar Assistant City Manager City of Brentwood bednark@brentwood-tn.org 615-371-0060
Larry Mizell Land Planner City of Franklin larry.mizell@franklintn.gov 615-791-3212
Laura Stamm Graduate Student- MPO Intern Vanderbilt University | Nashville Area MPO laura.k.stamm@vanderbilt.edu 864-497-6828
Leslie Meehan, AICP Senior Transportation Planner Nashville Area MPO meehan@nashvillempo.org 615-862-7211
Lia Obaid Professional Engineer Tennessee Department of Transportation lia.obaid@tn.gov 615-741-6414
Linda Elam Mayor City of Mt. Juliet jhamblen@cityofmtjuliet.org 615-773-6237
Lisa Milligan Senior Planner City of Hendersonville lmilligan@hvilletn.org 615-264-5316
Lori Jarosz Planning Associate City of Franklin lori.jarosz@franklin-gov.com 615-550-6728
Lori Lange Transportation Engineer Gresham, Smith and Partners lori_lange@gspnet.com 615-770-8554
Lou Edwards Administrative Assistant Nashville Area MPO edwards@nashvillempo.org 615-862-7204
Magi Tilton Planning Director City of Lebanon tiltonm@lebanontn.org 615-444-3647
Marilyn Vail Zoning Administrator City of Tupelo zoning@ci.tupelo.ms.us 662-841-6510
Marshall Elizer Senior Transportation Engineer Gresham, Smith and Partners meliz@gspnet.com 615-770-8348
Mary Beth Ikard Communications Director Nashville Area MPO ikard@nashvillempo.org 615-880-2452
Matt Coleman Community Health & Wellness Team Coordinator Metro Nashville Public Health Department Matt.Coleman@nashville.gov 615-340-2250
Matt Meservy Senior Transportation Engineer Nashville Area MPO meservy@nashvillempo.org 615-862-6887
Max Baker Senior Transportation Planner Nashville Area MPO baker@nashvillmpo.org 615-862-7182
Melissa Morrison Planner Town of Smyrna melissa.morrison@townofsmyrna.org 615-355-5706
Michael Briggs County Planner Sumner County mbriggs@sumnertn.org 615-452-1467
Michael Flatt Senior Vice President Gresham, Smith and Partners michael_flatt@gspnet.com 615-770-8180
Michael Ronkin Facilitator National Complete Streets Coalition michaelronkin@comcast.net 541-914-1401
Michael Skinner Alderman City of Franklin michael.skinner@franklintn.gov 615-791-3217
Michael Skipper, AICP Executive Director Nashville Area MPO skipper@nashvillempo.org 615-862-7204
Mike Harris Director of Engineering City of Brentwood harrism@brentwood-tn.org 615-371-0080
Morton Stein Board Member The TMA Group tracerealty@mindspring.com 615 791-5774
Nicholas J Lindeman Economic & Systems Data Analyst Nashville Area MPO lindeman@nashvillempo.org 615-862-7198
Pat Clements Pro Tem President Bike Walk Tennessee pat@patclements.com 615-519-0467
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Paul W. Lockwood Vice President / Board Member Barge,Waggoner, Sumner and Cannon, INC./ TMA pwlockwood@bwsc.net 615-252-4304
Preston Elliott Chairman Franklin Transit Authority prestonelliott@rpmtraffic.net 615-370-8410
Randy Laine P.E. The Laine Company, Inc. BLAINE2371@AOL.COM 615-444-0702
Randy Neufeld Facilitator National Complete Streets Coalition rneufeld@sram.com 312-664-8800
Rebecca Ratz Planner I Metro Nashville Planning Department rebecca.ratz@nashville.gov 615-862-7158
Renee Autumn Ray Senior Planner City of Tupelo rray@ci.tupelo.ms.us 941-323-7439
Rey Starr Program Assistant The TMA Group RStarr@tmagroup.org 615-628-0268
Rick Canada Director Nutrition, Physical Activity and Obesity Tennessee Department of Health richard.canada@tn.gov 615-253-8729
Rick Graham Alderman City of Spring Hill aldermangraham@gmail.com 931-486-2252
Robbie Hayes Planner Williamson County Planning Department robbieh@williamson-tn.org 615-790-5725
Robert Kalisz Planner City of Gallatin Robert.kalisz@gallatin-tn.gov 615-451-5968
Rogers Anderson Mayor Williamson County  dianeg@williamson-tn.org 615-790-5700
Ron Bailey City Engineer City of White House rbailey@cityofwhitehouse.com 615-672-4530 
Ryan McMaster Project Manager Littlejohn Engineering Associates rmcmaster@leainc.com 615-385-4144
Scott McCormick Technical Specialist II Metro Nashville Public Works Department scott.mccormick@nashville.gov 615-862-8792
Stacy Battles Community Relations Director Nashville Civic Design Center stacy@civicdesigncenter.org 615-248-4280
Stephanie McCullough Community Programs Manager Nashville Civic Design Center stephanie@civicdesigncenter.org 615-248-4280
Steve Foote City Planner City of Mt. Juliet sfoote@cityofmtjuliet.org 615-773-6262
Steve Foster City Engineer City of Brentwood fosters@brentwood-tn.org 615-371-0080
Susan Coleman Permit Tech City of Franklin susan.coleman@franklintn.gov 615-550-6729
Susan Ralph Transportation Specialist Tennessee Department of Transportation Susan.Ralph@tn.gov 615-741-2963
Susannah Shumate Executive Director Nashville Civic Design Center susannah@civicdesigncenter.org 615-248-4280
Tanisha Hall Director of Research Greater Nashville Regional Council thall@gnrc.org 615-862-8843
Terrance Hill Special Project Coordinator TDOT/University of Tennessee thill15@utk.edu 615-532-5824
Tim Netsch Planning Superintendent Metro Nashville Parks & Recreation tim.netsch@nashville.gov 615-862-8400
Toks Omishakin Staff Mayors Office toks.omishakin@nashville.gov 615-862-6000
Tom Ingram Engineering Supervisor City of Franklin tomi@franklintn.gov 615-791-3212
Tom R Wilson Marketing Specialist Nashville Metropolitan Transit Authority | RTA tom.r.wilson@nashville.gov 615-880-3932
Tonya Jones Commissioner Metro Nashville Planning Commission Mrk4@aol.com 615-259-1688
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